10 retail and over 100 wholesale banking markets. The Issuer is not dependent upon other entities within ING 
Group.

Share Capital and Preference Shares

As at the date of the Registration Document, the authorised capital of the Issuer amounted to one billion, eight 
hundred and eight million euros (EUR 1,808,000,000) and was divided as follows:

a. one billion, five hundred and ninety-nine million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred and 
fifty (1,599,999,950) ordinary shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 
1.13); and

b. fifty (50) preference shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 1.13), divided 
into twenty-six (26) series, each designated by a different letter, of which series A, B, D, and E each consists

[...]

instytucji finansowych na 10 rynkach bankowości detalicznej i na ponad 100 rynkach bankowości hurtowej.

Emitent nie jest zależny od żadnego z podmiotów w Grupie ING. 

Kapitał Zakładowy i Akcje Uprzywilejowane
Na datę Dokumentu Rejestracyjnego, kapitał statutowy Emitenta wynosił jeden miliard osiemset osiem milionów 
euro (1 808 000 000 euro) i był podzielony następująco:

a. jeden miliard pięćset dziewięćdziesiąt dziewięć milionów dziewięćset dziewięćdziesiąt dziewięć tysięcy 
dziewięćset pięćdziesiąt (1 599 999 950) akcji zwykłych, każda o wartości nominalnej jednego euro i 
trzynastu centów (1,13 euro) i

b. pięćdziesiąt (50) akcji uprzywilejowanych, każda o wartości nominalnej jednego euro i trzynastu centów 
(1,13 euro), podzielone na dwadzieścia sześć (26) serii, każda oznaczona inną literą, z których każda seria A,